# L10000030759

| (F                     | Requestor's Name        | )            |
|------------------------|-------------------------|--------------|
|                        |                         |              |
|                        | Address)                |              |
|                        |                         |              |
|                        | Address)                |              |
|                        |                         |              |
| ((                     | City/State/Zip/Pho      | ne #)        |
|                        |                         |              |
| PICK-UP                | ☐ WAIT                  | MAIL         |
| •                      |                         |              |
|                        | Business Entity Na      | ame)         |
|                        | •                       |              |
| <u>LI-3</u>            | 075 G<br>Document Numbe |              |
| (L                     | Jocument Number         | r)           |
|                        |                         |              |
| Certified Copies       | Certificate             | es of Status |
|                        |                         |              |
| Special Instructions t | o Filing Officer:       |              |
|                        | -                       |              |
| ;<br>;                 |                         |              |
| ,                      |                         |              |
|                        |                         |              |
|                        |                         |              |
|                        |                         | !            |
|                        |                         |              |
| ·                      |                         |              |

Office Use Only



000174785200

04/08/10--01010--002 \*\*30.00

FILED
10 JUL -8 AM 9: 34
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

· TO:

| TO: Registrati   | on Section<br>of Corporations           | •               | •                  |   |
|--|---|-----------------|--------------------|---|
| SUBJECT:   | DecorA                                  | rts by Lir      | nda Ba             | ykent,LLC   |
|  | Name                                    | of Limited Li   | ability Co         | empany  |
| Dear Sir or Madam  | ı:                                      |                 |                    |   |
| The enclosed Artic   | les of Correction and fee(s)            | are submitted   | for filing         |   |
| Please return all co   | rrespondence concerning th              | is matter to th | e followir         | g:  |
|  | Linda Baykent                           |                 |                    |   |
|  | Name of Person                          |                 |                    |   |
| Dec  | orArts by Linda Bayk                    | ent,LLC         |                    |   |
|  | Firm/Company                            |                 |                    | <del>-</del>  |
|  | 1509 Maseno Dr                          | •               |                    | _   |
|  | Address                                 |                 |                    |   |
|  | Venice, Fl. 34292                       | 2               |                    | _   |
|  | City/State and Zip Code                 |                 |                    | _   |
|  | lbaykent@yahoo.co                       | om              |                    |   |
| E-mail addres  | Ibaykent@yahoo.cd                       | ual report not  | ification)         | ***   |
|  |   |                 |                    |   |
| For further informa  | tion concerning this matter,            | picase call:    |                    |   |
|  | inda Baykent                            | at (            | 941                | 726 1320  |
| N  | ame of Person                           |                 | Area Co            | de & Daytime Telephone Number   |
| STREET/COURING Registration Section Division of Corpora Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cer Tallahassee, Florida | n<br>ations<br>ater Circle              |                 |                    | MAILING ADDRESS:<br>Registration Section<br>Division of Corporations<br>P.O. Box 6327<br>Tallahassee, Florida 32314 |
| Enclosed is a check  | k for the following amount              | <b>::</b>       |                    |   |
| \$25 Filing Fee  | \$30 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | \$55 Filio      | ng Fee &<br>l Copy | \$60 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy   |
| CR2E062 (08/05)  |   |                 |                    | ••  |



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 13, 2010

LINDA BAYKENT 1509 MASENO DRIVE VENICE, FL 34292

SUBJECT: DECORARTZ, LLC Ref. Number: W10000023262

We have received your document for DECORARTZ, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$30.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please accept our apology for failing to mention this in our previous letter.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to the end of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation L.L.C., or the designation LLC. The word Limited may be abbreviated as Ltd. and the word Company may be abbreviated as Co. The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: Limited Company, L.C., and LC.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 810A00012048

## ARTICLES OF CORRECTION FOR FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to section 608.4115, F.S., this document is being submitted <u>within the required 30</u> <u>business days</u> to correct the <u>attached</u> articles of organization or application to transact business in Florida.

| FIRST      | The name of the limited liability company is:  DecorArts by Linda Baykent,LLC   |   |           |  |  |  |  |  |
|------------|---|---|-----------|--|--|--|--|--|
| SECO       | <u>D</u> : The articles of organization or the application to transact business   |   |           |  |  |  |  |  |
| <u>(CH</u> | ECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX AND COMPLETE THE APPLICABLE ST  | <u>ATEMF</u>  | <u>NT</u> |  |  |  |  |  |
| <b>√</b>   | Contains an incorrect statement. The incorrect statement, the reason the statement incorrect, and the corrected statement are as follows:  The new name of the company should be: Decorartizani,LLC |   |           |  |  |  |  |  |
|            |   |   |           |  |  |  |  |  |
|            | It should not have my name  | iñ  |           |  |  |  |  |  |
|            | It should not have my name<br>the title.  |   |           |  |  |  |  |  |
|            | <u>DR</u>   |   |           |  |  |  |  |  |
|            | Was defectively signed. The manner in which the document was defectively he appropriate correction are as follows:  | signed  | and       |  |  |  |  |  |
|            | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   | E CAR   |           |  |  |  |  |  |
|            | ASSE  | 1-8<br>8-   | FIL       |  |  |  |  |  |
|            | رات<br>س  | QF-S  | <u> </u>  |  |  |  |  |  |
|            | ORIO, I   | 3, 3, 4<br>1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1 |           |  |  |  |  |  |
| Dated:     | July 5 2010 .   |   |           |  |  |  |  |  |
|            | Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member  |   |           |  |  |  |  |  |
|            | Linda Baykent   |   |           |  |  |  |  |  |
|            | Typed or printed name of signee   |   |           |  |  |  |  |  |
|            | Filing Fee: \$25.00 Certified Copy: \$30.00 (optional)  |   |           |  |  |  |  |  |

CR2E062 (08/05)

### Electronic Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company

L10000030759 FILED 8:00 AM March 19, 2010 Sec. Of State tcline

#### Article I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: DECORARTS BY LINDA BAYKENT, LLC

#### Article II

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 1509 MASENO DR. VENICE, FL. US 34292

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is: 1509 MASENO DR. VENICE, FL. US 34292

#### **Article III**

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

#### **Article IV**

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

LINDA L BAYKENT 1509 MASENO DR. VENICE, FL. 34292

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: LINDA BAYKENT

#### Article V

`The name and address of managing members/managers are:

Title: MGRM LARA S BAYKENT 1509 MASENO DR. VENICE, FL. 34292 US

Title: MGRM EREN L BAYKENT 1509 MASENO DR. VENICE, FL. 34292 US L10000030759 FILED 8:00 AM March 19, 2010 Sec. Of State tcline

#### **Article VI**

The effective date for this Limited Liability Company shall be: 03/19/2010

Signature of member or an authorized representative of a member Signature: LINDA BAYKENT